RESOLUTION 19-123

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH,

FLORIDA APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE CITY’'S

AGREEMENT WITH GAC CONTRACTORS FOR THE FRONT

BEACH ROAD SEGMENT 2 REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT IN

THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $95,363.82 FOR THE PURCHASE

AND INSTALLATION OF RED ASPHALT FOR THE

DEDICATED TRAM LANES; AND PROVIDING AN

IMMEDIATELY EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Panama City Beach, Florida that the
appropriate officers of the City are authorized to approve that certain Change
Order #17 to the City’s Agreement with GAC Contractors, Inc. related to the
Front Beach Road Segment 2 Redevelopment Project, to provide for the
purchase and installation of red asphailt for the project's tram lanes, in the
total amount of Ninety Five Thousand, Three Hundred Sixty Three Dollars
and Eighty Two Cents ($95,363.82), as set forth in the Change Order

attached hereto as Exhibit A and presented to the Council today.
This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED at the regular meeting of the

uSt
City Council of the City of Panama City Beach, Florida, this %ay of %01 9.

CITY OFPANAMA CITY BEACH
5 L\ oL

Mike Thomas, Mayor

By:

ATTEST:

Mary Jén Bdssert, City Clerk

Resolution 19-123



GAC CONTRACTORS, INC. CHANGE ORDER #17 FOR FBR SEG 2 REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT

- . . Material Material . Labor/Equi| Labor/Equip t | Sub Unit Sub t
Description Quantity Units Unit Cost Subtotal 7.5% Tax |Material Total Uniit Cost Total Cost Total TOTAL
Asphalt Color Dye (50ib / TN) 50,000 LB $ 0.99|$ 49,500.00 ) $3,712.50 | § 5321250 - $ - $ - $ - $53,212.50
Asphalt Color Dye - Shipping Cost (per Ib) 50,000 LB $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 0,16 | $ 8,000.00 | $8,000.00
Additional Crew at Plant for Assistance in Loading 4 DAY $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 2,200.00 [ § 8,800.00 | § - $ - $8,800.00
SAMPLE - Asphalt Color Dye (100 Ib bags) 2,400 LB $ 0998 2376.00|S 17820 [§ 2554208 - $ - $ - $ - $2,554.20
SAMPLE - Asphalt Color Dye - Shipping Cost (per Ib) 2.400 LB $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 0.6 | § 384.00 $384.00
SAMPLE - Apshalt 24 TN $ 7500|% 1.80000]|S 13500 (S 1935008 - $ - $ - $ - $1,935.00
SAMPLE - Asphalt Crew 0.5 DAY |§ - $ - $ - $ - $ 5400.00 | § 2,700.00 [ $ - $ - $2,700.00
Batch Plant Modification (For Bag Loading) 1.0 LS $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 3,575.00 | § 3,575.00 | $3,575.00
Sub Total $ 53,676.00 [ $4,025.70 | § 57,701.70 3 11,500.00 $ 11,859.00 | $81,160.70
Sub Total $81,160.70
Profit / Overhead (17.5%) $14,203.12
Sub Total + P/O $95,363.82
Total $95,363.82
Total - Material Taxes $91,473.12




